OP \$365.00 3583933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optum Clinical Solutions, Inc.		07/15/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Picis Clinical Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Quannapowitt Parkway, Suite 405	
City:	Wakefield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3583933	CLICK'N LINK
Registration Number:	2917966	EXTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2924107	PICIS
Registration Number:	3630093	TOUCHPOINT ED
Registration Number:	3630094	INSIGHT ED
Registration Number:	2796223	SMARTRACK
Registration Number:	2323614	PULSECHECK
Registration Number:	2778766	PICIS
Registration Number:	3247602	PICIS
Registration Number:	4202612	INSIGHT ANESTHESIA
Registration Number:	4183547	INSIGHT CRITICAL CARE
Registration Number:	3966739	EVIEW FOR CRITICAL CARE MANAGER
Registration Number:	3929869	RESOURCEVIEW
Registration Number:	3882530	ED PULSECHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0687

900343751

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0873.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/drw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Optum Clinical Solutions Inc to Picis Clinical Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=Optum Clinical Solutions Inc to Picis Clinical Solutions Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0688

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:27 AM 07/15/2015 FILED 11:25 AM 07/15/2015 SRV 151051155 - 3180423 FILE

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO
FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
OPTUM CLINICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned Chief Executive Officer of Optum Clinical Solutions, Inc. hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Chief Executive Officer of Optum Clinical Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The name of the Company is Optum Clinical Solutions, Inc. and the Company was originally incorporated on April 5, 2000 under the name PICIS, Inc.
- 3. That Article FIRST of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as amended, be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the Corporation is Picis Clinical Solutions, Inc."
- **4.** This Second Certificate of Amendment to the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly approved by the stockholders in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0689

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that he has read the foregoing certificate and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge.

Dated: July 15, 2015

RECORDED: 11/10/2015

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0690